JUVENILE CRIME PREVENTION COUNCIL



Board Members

Sgt. Pete Watkins Mr. Brad Stanley Mr. J. Patrick Ellington Ms. Sara Schaller Mr. John Thacker Ms. Shontell Robinson Ms. Sonja Long-Williams Rev. Clifford A Jones, Jr. Ms. Nerissa Crawford Mr. Ryan Bravo Mr. Kelly S. Lee Hon. Denise Hartsfield Mr. Joshua Swift Mr. David Moore Mr. Keith Brown Ms. LaTrenda Boyd-Gordon Dr. Jack Monell Ms. Elisa Lark Ms. Marilyn Odom Mr. Al-Wadood Jabbar Mr. Fleming El-Amin, County Commissioner

Chair Mr. Stan Clarkson

Vice Chair Dr. Tia Warren

Adjourn

Virtual Juvenile Crime Prevention Council Meeting Agenda Monday, February 1, 2020, 1:00 p.m.

Welcome Stan Clarkson, Chair **New Members Consideration of Board Minutes for December 7, 2020** Stan Clarkson, Chair **Risk/Needs Committee Report, RFP discussion** Stan Clarkson **Rich Smith Racial and Ethnic Disparities (RED) in the Juvenile Justice** Ms. Crystal Wynn-Lewis System in North Carolina and Forsyth County Presentation -2:00 pm Rich Smith, Consultant **NC Department of Public Safety Juvenile Justice Updates** Stan Clarkson, Chief CC **Letter of Support Presentation Parenting Path Elizabeth Miller Children's Hope Alliance** Christian Immel **Member Forum** JCPC Members **Program Updates/Budget Revision Requests** Program Managers

NOTICE OF THE FORSYTH COUNTY JUVENILE CRIME PREVENTION COUNCIL MEETING FOR FEBRUARY 1, 2021

NOTICE is hereby given that the Forsyth County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council Meeting scheduled for February 1, 2021, at 1:00 p.m. in the Multi-Purpose Room (BC) on the fourth floor of the Forsyth County Government Center, 201 North Chestnut Street, Winston-Salem, N.C., will be conducted remotely, as allowed by North Carolina General Statute 143-318.13.

There will be no meeting place where members of the public can be physically present. If interested in listening to the meeting, please dial (469) 217-7806 and enter PIN 12248826#.

A copy of this notice shall be posted on the door of the Multi-Purpose Room (BC) on the fourth floor and also in the lobby on the first floor of the Forsyth County Government Center. A copy of the notice shall be sent to all who receive notification of any changes in the regular meeting schedule.

This the 25th day of January, 2021.

— Docusigned by: Stan (Lankson

- 25888F32D150406... Stan Clarkson, Chair Forsyth County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by: Kimberly Busse

61A0DE690D884F4...

Kimberly A. Busse, County Coordinator Forsyth County Juvenile Crime Prevention Council